Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

REC

12-09-2002 102305079

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	No. 1 and the attached edicinal decomposition of the state of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Legal Tech, LLC - 5-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NLP IP Company Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Limited Liability Company	Street Address: 220 Continental Dr., Ste. 123 City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19713 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Confirmatory Assignment Execution Date: October 30, 2002	Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ▼ № (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ▼ № №
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,042,502 tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jordan A. LaVine, Esquire Internal Address: Akin, Gump, Strauss, Haher & Feld, LLP /06/2002 IDIAZI 00000014 2042502	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\subset}}\$ Enclosed \[\text{\subset} \] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2005 Market Street 22nd Floor, One Commerce Square	8. Deposit account number: Pl. charge any deficieny or credit any overpym to Account No. 50-1071
City: Phila State: PA Zip: 19013	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform Copy of the original document. Jordan A. LaVine Name of Person Signing	ignature ver sheet, attachments, and document THIS SPACE ILLIZAT Date

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Legal Tech, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, used in its business the trademark shown in Schedule "A", which is the subject of several trademark registrations and applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and in other Patent and Trademark Offices throughout the world;

WHEREAS, NLP IP Company, a Delaware corporation, acquired all right, title and interest in the trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the applications and registrations therefor on December 29, 1998;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the mark and applications and registrations be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Legal Tech, LLC hereby confirms that it has assigned NLP IP Company all right, title and interest in and to the trademark shown in Schedule "A" attached hereto, and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark

LEGAL TECH, LLC

By:

Title:

:

trisian

Dated

10/30/02

199944 v1

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0994